AGENDA AND PROPOSED ORDERS GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING Monday, June 25, 2012 4:00 PM Gorham Municipal Center, Burleigh H Loveitt Council Chambers

In accordance with Section 2 of the Rules of Council, a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman Brenda Caldwell to be held in Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center at 4:00 p.m. on Monday, June 25, 2012.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Roll Call of the Town Council

Item #8187Action to consider removing from the table Item #8185 to consider accepting a proposal
for insurance for the Town prior to the normal June 30, expiration of its existing
insurance. (Adm. Spon)ProposedOrdered that the Town Council remove Order #8185, previously tabled until July 3,
2012, from the table.Item #8185Action to consider accepting a proposal for insurance. (Adm. Spon.)ProposedOrdered, that the Town Council accept the proposal for insurance from the Maine
Municipal Association, as recommended by an independent Insurance Consultant.

Adjourn